12-05-2003	
Form PTO-1595 RF (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Donald R. Preslar  Thomas J. Hayes	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Intersil Americas Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:     ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 675 Trade Zone Blvd
	City: Milpitas State: CA Zip: 95035  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  cation, the execution date of the application is: 11/25/2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Gary R Stanford  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 610 West Lynn  City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78703	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Gary R Stanford Name of Person Signing

November 25, 2003 Date

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: INSL.0087

## INTERSIL AMERICAS INC. Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

## CONTROLLER FOR FET PASS DEVICE

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 675 Trade Zone Blvd in the City of Milpitas, State of California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its successors, legal representative, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., its

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: INSL.0087

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

**INVENTOR:** 

Donald R. Preslar

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

Residence:

750 River Road

Hillsborough, NJ 08844

Post Office Address:

Same

Executed this 21 25 day of November

, 2003

Donald M. Preslan Donald R. Preslar

State of New Jersey

§ 8

County of Som errer

§

Before me personally appeared **Donald R. Preslar** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 to day of womann , 2003.

Notary Public in and for the State of New Jersey

STEPHAN ZACHARKO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires March 11, 2008 I.D. No. 2041597

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: INSL.0087

**INVENTOR:** 

Thomas J. Hayes

Citizenship:

U.S.A.

Residence:

1648 Millstone River Road

Hillsborough, NJ 08844

Post Office Address:

Same

Executed this 21 55 day of November

, 2003.

State of New Jersey

County of Som was

**RECORDED: 11/25/2003** 

Before me personally appeared Thomas J. Hayes and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2/4 day of November, 2003.

Notary Public in and for the State of New Jersey

STEPHAN ZACHARKO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires March 11, 2008 I.D. No. 2041597